# P \$40.00 3380233

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Conversion of Corporation into Limited Liability Company

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Brenton Engineering		05/31/2008	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brenton LLC	
Street Address:	4750 County Road 13 NE	
City:	Alexandria	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	56308	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MINNESOTA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3380233	CURRIE BY BRENTON

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (937)443-6635

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 513-352-6719

Email: trademarks@thompsonhine.com

Correspondent Name: Michael J. Nieberding

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 8801

Address Line 4: Dayton, OHIO 45401-8801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	070117-024US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Nieberding
Signature:	/michael j nieberding/
Date:	01/18/2011

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004455 FRAME: 0483

900181607

Total Attachments: 1

source=20110118152601#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004455 FRAME: 0484

## State of Minnesota

### **SECRETARY OF STATE**

Certificate of Conversion

I, Mark Ritchie, Secretary of State of Minnesota, certify that the documentation required to effectuate a conversion by the entity listed below, from the law designated by the chapter listed below, has been filed in this office on the date listed and has been approved pursuant to the procedures required in the chapter indicated.

Conversion Filed Pursuant to Minnesota Statutes, Chapter: 302A

State of Formation and Name of Converting Entity: MN: Brenton Engineering Company

After Conversion, Entity is Governed by Minnesota Statutes, Chapter: 322B

State of Formation and Name of Entity after the Effective Date of Conversion:
MN: BRENTON LLC

Effective Date of Conversion: 05/31/2008.

This certificate has been issued on 05/21/2008.



Mark Ritchie Secretary of State.

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004455 FRAME: 0485

RECORDED: 01/18/2011